
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x  

MELISSA BUCK; CHAD BUCK; SHAMBER 

FLORE; ST. VINCENT CATHOLIC 

CHARITIES, 

 

Plaintiffs,  

 

v. 

 

ROBERT GORDON, in his official capacity as 

the Director of the Michigan Department of 

Health and Human Services; JOOYEUN 

CHANG, in his official capacity as the Executive 

Director of the Michigan Children’s Services 

Agency; DANA NESSEL, in her official 

capacity as Attorney General of Michigan; 

ALEX AZAR, in his official capacity as the 

Secretary of the United States Department of 

Health and Human Services; UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN 

SERVICES, 

 

Defendants. 
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No. 1:19-cv-00286-RJJ-PJG 

 

HON. ROBERT J. JONKER 

 

 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x  

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

  PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Kristy and Dana Dumont (the “Dumonts”), 

proposed intervenor defendants in the above-captioned action (the “Action”), hereby appeal to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit from the part of the July 31, 2019 order 

denying the Dumonts’ motion to intervene entered in the Action. 
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Dated:  August 26, 2019  

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

 s/ Jason W. Schnier 

  

Jay Kaplan (P38197) 

Daniel S. Korobkin (P72842) 

American Civil Liberties Union  

Fund of Michigan 

2966 Woodward Avenue 

Detroit, MI  48201 

Telephone:  (313) 578-6823 

jkaplan@aclumich.org 

dkorobkin@aclumich.org 

Leslie Cooper 

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 

125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 

New York, NY  10004 

Telephone:  (212) 549-2633 

lcooper@aclu.org 

Daniel Mach 

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 

915 15th Street NW 

Washington, DC  20005 

Telephone:  (202) 675-2330 

dmach@aclu.org 

Garrard R. Beeney  

Ann-Elizabeth Ostrager  

Leila R. Siddiky 

Jason W. Schnier 

Lisa M. Ebersole 

Hannah M. Lonky 

James G. Mandilk 

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 

125 Broad Street 

New York, NY  10004-2498 

Telephone:  (212) 558-4000 

beeneyg@sullcrom.com 

ostragerae@sullcrom.com 

siddikyl@sullcrom.com 

schnierj@sullcrom.com 

ebersolel@sullcrom.com 

lonkyh@sullcrom.com 

mandilkj@sullcrom.com 

 

Counsel for Proposed Intervenor Defendants 
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